

\
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2501/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in CRM No.6855/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARINDER SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.s
Leave granted.
The criminal appeal is disposed of accordingly.

[Sushma Batra] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.....OF 2012
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO. 2501 OF 2012)

NARINDER SHARMA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard both sides.
Leave granted.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we inclined to consider the claim of the appellant. Therefore, we direct that in the event of arrest, the interim protection granted by this Court in connection with FIR No. 08/12 dated 23.01.2012 registered at Ismailabad, District Kuruksehtra, Haryana shall continue subject to the following conditions:

- (i) the appellant shall make himself available for interrogation as and when required;
- (ii) the appellant shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer;
- (iii) the appellant shall not leave India without the previous permission of the Trial Court.

The criminal appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
9TH NOVEMBER, 2012

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]